

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.
t(s)

Responden

(With appln(s) (Crl.MP No.1032/05) for permission to submit additional affidavit and permission to submit addl. document(s) and office report)

Date: 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
For RR 2-5 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathor, AAG., State of Punjab.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 14th of February, 2005.

The passport as directed on the previous date of hearing (7.1.2005) has not been filed. Counsel appearing for the respondents states that the same has been lost. We direct the respondents to place on record the affidavit stating the passport No., approximate date on which it was obtained/issued, visas, if any, for visit to any country. They should also explain as to why they did not hand over the custody of the child (Ms. Simran) to the petitioner-mother, in spite of the court orders.

Parties present today in Court including the minor child are directed to be present on the next date of hearing as well. Affidavit be filed on or before 9th of February, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master