

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) (Crl.MP No.1032/05) for permission to submit additional affidavit and permission to submit addl. document(s) and office report)

With CRLMP 3475/05 (for clarification/modification of the order dt. 14.2.2005 and for further directions.)

With
Conmt. Pet.(Crl.) No.1/2005 in WP(Crl) No.110/2003 (For prel.hearing)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
For RR 2-5 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

St.of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathor, AAG., State of Punjab.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice under the Contempt of Courts Act to Respondent No.5

also. Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.5

and undertakes to file a reply within two weeks.

Adjourned to 21st of April, 2005.

Petitioner has filed an application (Crl.M.P. No.3475/2005) for clarification/modification and for further directions. Issue notice on Crl.M.P. No.3475/2005. Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 accepts notice and states that he shall file reply within three weeks.

Respondents-Contemnors Nos. 2 to 5 are directed to surrender their Passports to the Registrar of this Court and remain present in person on the next date of hearing, i.e., 21st of April, 2005. Minor child (Simran) shall also remain present on the next date of hearing.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master