

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and permission to submit  
addl. document(s), clarification/modification of court's order and directions  
and  
exemption from personal appearance and office report)

(For final disposal)

With  
Conmt. Pet.(Crl.) No.1/2005 in WP(Crl) No.110/2003

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
For RR 2-5 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

St.of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathor, AAG., State of Punjab.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad ,Adv

In cont.pet. Respondents-in-person  
RR 2, 3 and 5 are not present

To be listed in the 3rd week of July, 2005.

In the meantime, Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. shall file an affidavit stating the particulars of the passports of Respondent / Contemnor Nos. 3 and 5, including the date of issuance and expiry thereof. He is also directed to place on record a zerox copy of the passports issued to these respondents/contemnors. He shall be at liberty to file additional documents, if any.

Respondent/contemnor No.2 is not present today.

The respondents/contemnors and the minor child, namely, Simran, are directed to be present in Court on the next date of hearing.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master