

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for permission to file addl. affidavit, permission to submit addl. documents, clarification/modification of court's order, directions, exemption from personal appearance and permission to file additional affidavit)

WITH

SUO-MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NO.1/2005 in W.P.(CRL.) No.110/2003

S.MOTU CONT. AGAINST GURBACHAN S. BATRA & ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.

Ms. Sabana Saifi, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4, passed by this Keeping in view the order dated 15th July, 200  
Court, the communication received from the Director, CDFD and the Of  
fice Report, the parties are directed to appear in the Chamber of Dr. Bhu  
pendra Nath on 22nd August, 2005. Both the parties shall bear the requisit  
e costs in equal proportion. ...2/-

-2-

for Learned counsel for the parties state that the total cost  
obtaining the report in terms of the order passed by us today sha  
11 be deposited by 18th August, 2005.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER