

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from personal appearance, permission to submit additional document

(s), clarification/modification of court's order, permission to file addl. affidavit)

WITH SUO-MOTU CONMT.PET.(CRL) NO. 1 of 2005

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Ms. S.Saifi,adv.

Mr.Anil Hooda,adv.

Respondent-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Ms. K.Kochar,adv.

Mr.D.Jha,adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rathore,Addl.A.G.Pb.

Mr. M.K.Verma,adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The habeas corpus petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

The suo motu contempt proceeding initiated in this matter are dropped accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 110 OF 2003

Nirmaljit Kaur .. Petitioner

vs.

State of Punjab & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

SUO MOTU CONMT. PET.(CRL.) NO.1 OF 2005

O R D E R

The habeas Corpus petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Suo Motu contempt proceedings initiated in this matter are dropped accordingly.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

New Delhi;

January 27, 2006.