

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLM

P.NO. 4350/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 110 OF 2003

NIRMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report )

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. D. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. R. K. Rathore, AAG

Mr. M. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The cost imposed by this Court has been deposited.

The Registry is directed to hand over the passports to the concerned parties after due

acknowledgement. CrI.MP No.4350 is disposed of accordingly.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master